Tovince, Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) L] Education 2021 Fed Vote Visible Minority Tanguage
Total Prefer sel Did not| Visible
BC | AB | Sk | MB | ON | QC [ ATL |Urban | Rural | Male | Female (""" S} 1834 | 3564 | 55+ | M18-34 | M3554 | M55+ | F18-34 [ F35.54 | F 55+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 [ 55.64 Lib | NOP | Bloc | Green | PPC | Other 20RO} indigenous | it EE English |French
Sample Size 3016] 52| 40| 755] o] 7a6| 603| 307] 17| 499] Tae6| 1545 522] s0a| or1| 1za1 207 a7a] 585  396] 494] 65| o0a| G0O| 587|384l 519 704 as7| 176 80| 111 74 660 2435] 581
Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including column totals, are weighted to census data. Cells containing “*%” are statistically zero, though at least one response was received. Blank cells indicate zero responses received. Sample sizes below 100 should be interpreted with caution.
QGL. What s closer to your view?
Tovine Geo Type Gender Age Gender Age Age (Fine) L] Education 7021 Fed Vote Visible Minority Tanguage
Total Prefer self] $50K- I [Sclicuc] Did not| visiole | Non
Bc | a8 | sk | MB | oN | Qc | ATL [urban | Rural | Male |Female 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | M 1834 | M 3554 M55+ | F18-34 | F35.54 | F65+ [ 18.24 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ |<s50K $100K+ | <=HS | Trade |univ+ | cPc | Lib | NDP | Bloc [Green| PPC | Other Indigenous Visible | English | French
describe <$100K o vote Minority | Vo0
We should identify’
individuals asmaleor | 56%| 51%| 60%| 62%| 54%| 55%| 60%| 53%| 54%| 68%| 63%| a9% 20| 47| s7%| G0% sa%|  65%| 6796| 41%| 50w sav| asse| 4796| 55| G2%| 60%| 61%| sa%| 79|  seo| 64|  61%| 41%| 8a%| 30%| 28%| 61%| 25%| 0% 69%| s4% 57% s8%|  55%| 54%| 63%
female
That's too limiting, we
need to expand the 34%| 38%| 34%| 20%| 36%| 36%| 20%| 40%| 36%| 23%| 28%| a0% 73| a1%6| 3a%| 3% 36%|  27%| 25%| ae%| 41%| 36%| 38| 42%6| 3796| 30| 32%| 30w| 35%6| 3ave| 37| 29|  31%6| aow| 119%| 48%| 62%6| 20%| e8| 7| 20| 32% 36% 31%|  35%| 36%| 26%
definitions
‘tsay T0%| 110 79| O%| O%| 10%| 11%| 7| 10%| o%| 9%| 11% 7] _1ow| ow| % 1% 8% 8w 1% o%| 10%| 1a%| 11%| 0% 8%| ov%| 10%| 1% % 8% 1% 8% 10| 5%| 13%| 10%| 1006] 6%| 3%| 11%6] 1s% 7% 1% 10% o%] _11%)
QG2. [The news media] would you say this topic has been receiving too much, too little, or about the right amount of attention from each of the following?
Tovine Geo Type Gender Age Gender Age Age (Fine) L] Education 7021 Fed Vote Visible Minority Tanguage
Total Prefer self] $50K- I [Sclicucy Did not| visiole | Non
BC | AB | Sk | MB | ON | QG [ ATL |Urban | Rural | Male | Female [T ST 16.04 | 3554 | S5+ | M 1834 M 3554 | M55+ | F1034 | F3554 | F5e | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 45:54 | 5564 | 65+ | <850K | 00 | $100K+ | <=HS | Trade | Univs | CPC | Lib | NOP | Bloc |Green | PPC | other |PERM! indigenous | \itEE | visible | English |French
school
Too Iitte attention T2%| %[ 10%| _9%| 14%| 13%| Ta%| T1%| 13%| 6%| 9%| 1a% Z6%|__16%| 11%] 10% % B%|  8%|  10%| _ Ta%| T1%| 18%| 15%| 12%| 10| 11%| O%| To0%|  11%| 1200 11%|  11%] Tav| 3%| 15%| 23%| 17%| 14%| 3% 5%] 11% % 5% Ti% | 14%
::’;‘:;:‘Tgr"‘g"‘ amount | opos| 250 18%| 1796| 219%| 22%| 25%| 18%| 23%| 16%| 10%| 26% 220 2a%| 21%| 22% 22%|  17%| 18%| 25%| 26%| 26%| 25| 23%6| 23%| 10| 219| 23| 22| 22%| 23%| 18%|  20%| 29%| 12| 32%| 28%| 25%| 36%| 5%| 5| 23% 20% 24%|  22%| 22%| 25%
Too much attention G0%| 60%| G6%| 66%| 60%| G6O%| 54%| 64%| 58%| 71%| 67%| 52% 7o%| 52%| 61%| 64% 60%|  70%| 70%|  45%| 61%| 57%| 48%| 64%| 59%| 64%| 63%| 64%| 5av%|  62%|  6I%| 62%|  64%| ©1%| 83%| 48%| 42%| 50%| 43%| 86%| 89%| 54% 56% 5% |  61%| 61%| 53%
Don't know/Can't say 6% 79| 7%] _8%| %] S%| 7% 7% 6%| 5% 5% 8% 10%] 8%| 7% 5% % 5w aw| 1% 9% 6| _ow| 8% 7| 7| 6%| 4%| 10% 5% P I 5% 6| 2%| 5% 7w 8%| 7% 3% 3% 7% 8% % %] o%)
QG2. [The Canadian government] would you say this topic has been receiving too much, too little, or about the right amount of attention from each of the following?
Tovine Geo Type Gender Age Gonder Age Age (Fine) T Education 2021 Fed Vot VisTble Minority Tanguage
Total Prefer self| $50K- G Did not visible | Nen
Bc | a8 | sk | mB | oN | Qc | ATL [urban | Rural | Male |Female 1834 3554 | 55+ [ M 1834 | M3554 M55+ [ F18-34 [ Fa554 [ Fos+ 1824 [ 2534 [ 3544 [ 4554 [ 5564 | 65+ [<s50K $100K+ | <=HS | Trade |univ+ | cPc | Lib | NDP | Bloc [Green| PPC | Other Indigenous Visible | English |French
describe <$100K o vote Minority | Vo
o0 litle attention T8%| 16| 14%| 13%| 189 189%| 20| 199%| 199%| 13%| 14%| 21% a6%|_22%| _17%| 15% TO%|  TI%| 13%| _ 26%|  oav| 17%| 26%| 21%| 16%| 17| 14%| 16%| 21%|  16%| _ 179%| 16%| _ 18%| 20%| 5o%| 21%| 33%| 21%| 26%| 6% 5%| 1% 7% To%| 17| 17 20%
::’;::;:‘Ti""‘g"‘ amount | o706| 20%| 25%| 219%| 27%| 2796| 2796| 28%| 28%| 21%| 26%| 29% 20%| 30%| 26%| 26% 32%|  2a%| 22%| 20%| 27%| 30%| 25| 32%| 28%| 22| 26%| 26%| 25| 31%6| 28| 22%|  24%| 36%| 14%| 42%| 35| 26%| 4% 9| 19%| 23% 20% 27| 2rm| 27w 26%
Too much attention 75%| 46%| 53%| 56| 43%| 45%| 39%| 45%| 43%| 58%| 64%| 37% 73%| 35%| 4B%| 50%|  42%|  59%| G8%| 27%| a6%| 42%| 31%| 36%| 45%| 51%| 40%| 60%| 41%|  44%|  479| 60%|  60%| 33%| 77%| 25%| 21%| 40%| 76| 83%| 75%| 43% 2% T3%|  46%| 46%| 41%
Don't know/Can't say T0%| 0% 8%| 11%| 11%| 0% 13%] 8%| 10%| o%| 6%| 1a% 1% 1o%| _ow] % % 6% 7w 1ow| 13%| 11%| 18%| 11%] o%| 10%| 10| 8%| 13% 9% T 1% 8% 10| a%| 12%| 11%| 1a%| 17%] 2% 16% 12% 1% 10% 9%] _13%)
QG2. [Your provincial government] would you say this topic has been receiving too much, too lttle, or about the right amount of attention from each of the following?
Tovine Geo Type Gender Age Gonder Age Age (Fine) T Education 2021 Fed Vot VisTble Minority Tanguage
Total Prefer self| $50K- G Did not Visible
BC | AB | Sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL |Urban | Rural | Male | Female "SSP 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | M 1834 | M 3554 | M55+ | F18.34 | F3554 | F55e | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <850K | Foel | S100K+ | <=HS | Trade | Univs | CPC | Lib | NDP | Bloc |Green | PPC | Other [° 0 indigenous | \iohE | Visible | English | French
school
o0 litle attention 72%| _15%| 21%| 22%| 26%| 24%| 23%| 24%| 23%| 16%| 18%|  27% AT%|_27%| _21%| _21% Z2%|  To%| 17%|  32%|  26%| 2a%| 30%| 26%| 21%| 10%| 20%| 21%| 25%| _ 20%| _ 2a%| 18%| _ 20%| 30%|  6%| 32%| 42%| 20%| S1%| 4% 11%] 19% 2%
::’:“:;:‘Tzr’“gm amount | 60| 33%| 23%| 27%| 19%| 24%| 20| 28%| 27%| 23%| 27%| 26% 179| 28%| 25%| 26% 23| 25| 25| 23| 2696| 2796| 2796| 2896| 2896| 2196| 2696| 2796| 25|  31%|  26%| 26% 2a%| 20%| 219%| 32%| 20%| 36%| 36%| 10%| 28%| 28% 24% 27% 26%
Too much attention 30%| 41%| 46%| 41%| 30%| 40%| 33%| 30%| 38%| 50%| 46%| 33% 75%| 30%| 43%| 43% 5% | 53| 48%| 25%| aav| 37%| 27| 31%| 40%| 479| 44%| 42%| 35|  30W|  41%| 43%|  45%| a0%| 67%| 22%| 10%| 32%| 17| 76%| 61%| 36% 3% Z0%| _3o%| _a0%| a5%
Don't know/Can't say 12%] 11%| 10%| 10%] 16%| 12%| 15%] 10%| 12%| 12%] %[ 15% 11%] 15%| 11%] 10% 10% 8% ow| 20| 15%| 11| 16%| 15%| 10%| 13%| 10%| 11%] 15|  10%|  10%| 14%|  11%| 11%] 7| 14%| 11%] 12%| 16%] 7% 7% 5% 1% 1o%| 1o%| 13%
QG2. [Universities and schools] would you say this topic has been receiving too much, too little, or about the right amount of attention from each of the following?
TovinG Geo Type Gender Age Gonder Age Age (Fine) T Education 72021 Fed Vot VisTble Minority Tanguage
Total Prefer self| $50K- colcad) Did not visible | Nen
Bc | AB | sk | MB | oN | Q¢ | ATL |Urban | Rural | Male |Female 1834 | 3554 | 55+ [ M18-34 | M3554 M55+ | F18-34 | F35-54 | F55+ [ 18-24 | 2534 | 3544 [ 45-54 | 5564 | 65+ |<s50K $100K+ [ <=HS | Trade [uUniv+ [ cPC [ Lib | NDP [ Bloc [Green | PPC | Other Indigenous Visible | English |French
describe <$100K e vote Minority | V%
oo litle attention T3%| 10%|  89%| 89| 12| 13%| 17%| 14%| 13%| 9% 9% 17% 31%| _16%| 11%| 12% 2% | O%| 1%  15v| Toon| 18%| 16%| 11%| T1%| 10%| Ta%| 17|  11%| T2 1o%|  10%| I5%6] 4%| 14%| oa%| 18%| 23%| 79| 5%] 14% To% Taw| 17| 12%] 1%
::’;::;:‘Tg;‘gh‘ amount | o706| 30%| 26%| 22%| 26%| 28%| 269%| 23%| 28%| 20%| 26%| 27% 33| saw| 27| 22% 50|  24%| 219 31%| 30%| 24%| 3596| 32%6| 20%| 23%| 22%| 23| 2796| 28%| 27| 22%|  24%| 35| 14%| 36%| 38%| 28%| 41| a%| 24%| 30% 24% 28%|  26%| 27%| 26%
Too much attention 47%| 45%| Ga%| G8%| 46%| 46%| 43%| 47%| 44%| 50%| 65%|  38% 75%| 3o%| 49%| 49%|  46%|  59%| 6e%|  3a%|  a0%| 41%| 37| 40%| 46%| 53%| 61%| 48%| 41%|  46%|  50%| 60%|  6106| 38%| 74%| 31%| 23%| 40%| 24%| 5%| 71%| 43% 5% T5%| 4| _am%| _aa%
Don't know/Can't say 14%] 16%| 12%| 13%| 16%| 13%| 14%] 15%| 14%| 12%] 10%| 17% 11| 11%] 13%] 16% %[ 10| 1206  14%| 1o%| 20%] 10%| 12%| 13%| 13%| 17o6| 16%| 15%]  14%| 11| 16%|  13%| 12%| B%| 10%| 1o%| 14%| 12%| 5% 3% 9% 13%] 1a%| 1w 1%
QG2. [Where you work] would you say this topic has been receiving too much, too litle, or about the right amount of attention from each of the following?
TovinG Geo Type Gender Age Gonder Age Age (Fine) T Education 2021 Fed Vot VisTble Minority Tanguage
Total Prefer self| $50K- colcad) Did not visible | Nen
Bc | AB | sk | MB | oN | Q¢ | ATL |uUrban | Rural | Male |Female 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | M18-34 | M3554 M55+ | F18-34 | F35-54 | F55+ [ 18-24 | 2534 | 3544 [ 45-54 | 5564 | 65+ |<s50K Trade |Univ+ | cPC | Lib | NDP | Bloc |Green | PPC | Other Indigenous Visible | English |French
describe <$100K e vote Minority | V%
oo litle attention T2%| 10%| _ 9%| 109%| 13%| 11%| 16%| 10%| 13%| 7% 10%| _ 1a% 28%| _17%| 11%| 0% 3% % | _ B9%| _ 21%| _ 13%| 109%| 199%| 16%| 12%| 9% 12%| _7%| 12%| _ 11% T0%| 16%| 5v| T4%| 18%| 5% T1%| 4%| %[ 16% 3% Tow|  10%| 1% 15%
::’:“:;:‘Tg;‘gh‘ amount | ge06| 3596|3796 40%| 35%| 3796 3496| 35%| 36%| 34%| 37%| 35% 30%| 4796| a2%6| 24% 50%| 43| 2396 adss| a196| 2496| a7es| a7es| a2e6| a26| 30| 20| 32|  38% 37%| 40%| 30%| 37%| 46%| 35%| 5a%| 3a%| 31%6| 37% 37% 38% 35%|  36%| 36%
Too much attention 23%| 25%| 20%| 20%| 26%| 22%| 10| 24%| 22%| 20%| 27%| 19% Ta%| 16%| 26%| 24% 20%|  32%| 28%| 16W| 21%| 21%| 12%| 20%| 26%| 27%| 28%| 22%| 20| 23|  25%| 24%|  26%| 10%| 39%| 12%| 12%| 25%| 11%| 47%6| 55%| 18% 5% 3% 23| 23| 2%
Don'tknow/Can'tsay | 20%| 30%| 26%| 22%| 26%]| 30%] 30%| 31%| 29%] 31%| 26%| 32% 18%| 18%| 21%] 43% 17%|  16%| 40%| 20| 25%| 45%| 21%| 17%| 20%| 22%| 31%| 51%| 36%| _ 27%| _ 20%| 35%| _ 27%| 25%| 26%| 37%| 24%| 25%| 24%| 15%| 9%| 29% 26% 22%] __32%| _ 30%] 21
QG3. Some people who identify as women were born with male genitals. In this case, do you personally feel that
Tovince, Geo Type Gender Age Gonder Age Age (Fine) TRT Education 7021 Fed Vot VisTble Minority Tanguage
T
Total Prefer self $50K- I (lcollcoc Did not visible | Non
BC | AB | Sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL |Urban | Rural | Male | Female | SoT| 1334 | 3554 | 55+ | M 1834 | M35:54 | M55+ | F18.34 | F3554 | F55e | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <850K | el | $100K+ | <=HS | Trade | Unive | CPC | Lib | NDP | Bloc |Green | PPC | Other [° 0 indigenous | \iothE | Visible | English | French
school Min
"Anyone who wishes
can identify as a 35%| 36%| 28%| 32%| 34%| 34%| 410%| 40%| 79| 27%| 20%| 4206 69%| 43%6| 34%6| 32% aso| 27| 2796| s19| 42%| 36%| 4196 a4%| 3796| 30%| 32%| 31%6| 38| asw| 3mo| 20%| 35| aa%e| 12| 40%| eow| a1%| 46| 8% aa%| 359 35% 30%| 37| 34%| 43%
woman
Women are those who
wereborn with female | 34%| 32%| 30%| 41%| 38%| 38%| 27%| 34%| 33%| 43%| a1%| 28% 15%| 30%| 37%6| 35% 36%| 45| 419 24%| 30w 30%| 28| 31%6| 3796| 379| 37| 3a%e| 320 msw6|  3a%| 41%|  36%| 25%| 57| 190%| 14%| 23%| 1909%| 75%| 36%| 36% 36% a7w| 33| 3% 26%
genitals only
Women are those who
have female genitals,
{:Z;Tl‘;?bz'v:’x::” 18%| 18%| 22%| 21%| 13%| 18%| 20%| 16%| 18%| 19%| 18%| 19% 10%| 17%| 17%| 20% 19% 17| 19%|  15%|  179%| 22%| 20%| 16%| 16%| 19%| 18%| 22%| 16%|  21% 18%| 18% 19%| 18%| 22%| 19%| 14%| 19%| 22%| 15%| 11%| 15% 16% 21% 18%|  18%| 18%)
them or changed them
though surgery
g:; peallyjsusicanty 1296| 14%| 12%| 6% 14%| 11%| 13%| 10%| 12%| 10%| 12%| 11% 6%| 10%| 12%| 13% 11%| 12| 14| 10%| 1196|139 12| 10| 10| 1496| 13%| 13%| 14| 10%| 11%| 12|  10%| 13%| ow| 13%| 11%| 16%| 12| 20| o%| 13% 13% 13| 11%|  11%| 13%




QGA4. How do you feel about the trend of using gender neutral terms when talking about women, birth, and motherhood.

Tovince, Geo Type Gender Age Gender Age Age (Fine) L] Education 7021 Fed Vote Visible Minority Tanguage
Collegel Non
Total Prefer sel $50K- . Did not| Visible
BCc | a8 | sk | MB | oN | Qc | ATL [urban | Rural | Male |Female 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | M 1834 | M3554 M55+ | F18-34 | F35.54 | Fo5+ [ 18.24 | 2534 | 3544 | 45.54 | 5564 | 65+ |<s50K $100K+ | <=HS | Trade |univ+ | cPc | Lib | NDP | Bloc [Green| PPC | Other Indigenous Visible | English | French
describe <$100K o vote Minority | Vo0
A good thing - makes
the language more 179%| 19%| 19%| 16%| 229 179| 13%| 18%| 18%| 12%| 14%| 19% 60%| 28%| 17%| 10% 23%|  12%| 9w 33| 21%| 10%| 30%| 279| 19%| 13%| 10%| ow| 10%| 1s%| 19%| 14%|  13%6| 24%| s%| 20%| 37%6| mo| 36| 3| 11%| 179 21% 21%|  15%| 18%| 12%
inclusive
‘Abad thing - it
devalues the female 67%| 63%| 68%| 72%| 61%| G69%| 66%| 67%| 66%| 7a%| 71%| G4% 28%| ssw| 67| 75% 60%|  71%| 78%| s0%| 63| 72| sase| ss%| esw| 7o%| 7sw| 7sw| 2| 70w| eeo| 72%| - 71%| 57| 87| s9%| a206| 7206| 43| o5%| 86%| 63% 66% 63%|  69%| 67%| 69%
identity in society.
6% 13%| 1o%| 17%| 14%| 21%| 15%| 17%| 14%| 16%| 11% 1% 17%| 16%] 15% T7%| 17| 13%|  17%|  16%| 17%| 16%| 18%| 16%| 17%| 15%| 16v| 10%| _ 16%|  15%| 14%| _ 16%| 20%| 8%| 20%| 2106 20| 21%| 2% 3%| 20% 14% 7% 16%| 15%| 1%
Concept
Tovine Geo Type Gender Age Gender Age Age (Fine) L] Education 7021 Fed Vote Visible Minority Tanguage
Collegel Non
Total Prefer sel $50K- . Did not| Visible
BC | AB | sk | MB | ON | QG [ ATL |Urban | Rural | Male | Female [T ST 16.04 | 3554 | S5+ | M 1834 M 3554 | M55+ | F1634 | F3554 | F5e | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <850K | 00 | $100K+ | <=HS | Trade | Univs | CPC | Lib | NDP | Bloc |Green | PPC | other | P R0 indigenous | itEE | visible | English |French
school
eiaht-vear-old EED) 33%|_3a%| 33%| 33%| 34%| 33%| 33%| 3r%| 33%| 3% 33%|__3a%| _33%| 33% 3a% | 33%| 32%| _ 34%| _ 33%| 34%| 35%| 34%| 32%| 34%| 32%| 3av| 3a%| _ 30%| _ 36%| 32%| _ 34%| 33%| 35%| 33%| 33%| 37%| 36%| 33%| 31%| 33% 30% 32%| _ 3a%| _ 3a%| 32%
12-vearold 33%) 33%| 33%| 34%| 30%| 33%| 34%| 33%| 34%| 33%| 3% 34%| 3o%| 33%| 33% 30%|  33%| 34%| 30%| aa%| 33%| 30%| 3a%| 32%| 35%| 33%| 8a%| 3av|  @5%|  31%| 35%|  34%| a0%| 30%| 34%| 32%| 3a%| 44%| 36%| 51%| 32% 3% 34%| 33| 30%| 3%
16-earold 34% 34%| 33%| 33%| 35%| 34%| 33%| 35%] 30%| 34%| 34% 33%6| 34%] 34%] 34% 34%|  34%| 34%| 34%| 34%| 33%| 3506 34%| 36%| 31%| 35%| 33v| 3av|  a5W|  33%| 33%|  32%| 37%| 35%| 33%| 35%| 30%| 20%| 31%| 17%| 35% 34% 34%| _ 34%| 34%| 33%
QGS. Suppose you were the parent of an 8 year-old child who, for the last few years, has been behaving in a way that shows an affinity for a gender identity other than the one they were assigned at birth based on their biological sex. what do you think your reaction would be?
Sample Size 1004|151 133] _ B5] 84| 250] 202] 101] 825] 181 485 772] 321410 T3] i57] 190]  133]  16a] 220 7] 20i] 100] 132] 168|243 250 2 23] 304 282 26a] 1a3]  66] _ 29] 36] 5] 133 £ 1L T3] __e2i] 183
Tovince: Geo Type T Age GenderAge Age (Fine) GG Education 021 Fed Vot Visible Minority Tanguage
Total Prefer sel] $50K- I (collusy Did not visible | Non
BC | AB | sk | MB | ON | Qc | ATL |Urban | Rural | Male |Female 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | M 1834 | M3554 [ M55+ | F18-34 | F35.54 | Fo5+ [ 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ |<s50K $100K+ | <=Hs | Trade [univ+| cPc | Lib | NDP [ Bloc |Green | PPC [ Other Indigenous Visible | English | French
describe <8100K e vote Minority | VO
Enthusiastically accept
e 10%| 8% 11%| a%| 15%| 11%| 10%| 12%| 11%| 8%| 8%| 12% a0%| 1s%| 10%| 7% 13% 76| sw| 179|  13%| ow| 28%| 11%| 12| 76| ow| 6%| 16% % 9%| 10% 76| 14%| 4| ow| 23%| 76| 13%| as| 12%| 129 12% 1% 10| 10%| 9%
Cautiously accept and
work to accommodate | 56%| 50%| 49%| 590%| 53%| 51%| 65%| 62%| 55%| 590%| 51%| @ 61% sam| sa%| saw| 61%|  asw|  a7w| sow| 63| sew| 62%| 33| Gov| 40%| sow| s3%| eev| s2%| 63| sew| so|  sev| 61| 46%| 67| G206| 78| ssw| 28%| sa%| s2% 53% a1%|  som|  53%| 69%
it
'::j'vsv‘l:'"k'sl:‘é:z""'::"‘ 14%| 10%| 11| 23%| 16| 179| 10%| 10%| 13%| 189%| 19% 9% 30| 12%| 169 13% | 23%| 17% 6%| 10%| 9% 18%| 10%| 18%| 13%| 16%| 10%| 13%| 15%| 14| 16% 15%| 10%| 23%| 8| am| 79| 16%| 27% 14% 9% 18% 13%| 15%| 8%
Reject this behaviour
ey 6%| 3%| 10%| 6%| 3%| 7| a%| 3% 6| 3% 8% 4% 4 I T - 10% 9| 4% 5% so| 3| 10%| 7| o%| awm| 3| 4w s% % | 6% 8| 3| 9wl 3w 3% a| 21% % 13% 9% 4% 6%| 4%
't sav 8| 13%| 14%| 1o%| 13%| 15%| 12%| 14%| 14% o] 1ow| 1a%| 16% 5% 14%| 14% 0| 14%| 17%| 11%| 12| 1o%| 17%| 10%| 14%| 1av| 12|  1a%| 18%| 12| 1o%| 17%| 13%| %[ 79| 12%| 14%| %] 17% 0% 5% 14%|  16%| 0%
TopZbox. 62% | 68%| 62%| _74%| 74%| 66%| 67%| 59%| 73% B3%| _69%| 62%] 68% SB%|  54%| 6b%|  BO%| _ 71%| 71%| 62%| 71%| 61%| 65%| 61%| 73%| 68%| _ 70%| _ 65%| 60%| _ 64%| 76%| 50%| 76%| 85%| 86% 65% | _64% 5% 5B% | 69%|  64%| 79%
15%| 17%| 21%| 15%| 16%| 21%| 15%| 22%| 18% 1a%| 20w 21%] 19% 25%| 23%| 18%| 14%| 10%| 20%| 20%| 10%| 21%| 21%| 22%| 17%| 19%| 16%| 21%| 24%| 21%| 1o%| 27%| Tew| 11%] 7% 35%| 22% 25% 24%| 18%| 2o%| 13%
QGS. Suppose you were the parent of an 12 year-old child who, for the last few years, has been behaving in a way that shows an affinity for a gender identity other than the one they were assigned at birth based on their biological sex. what do you think your reaction would be?
Sample Size o1 148 13a] 86| 85| 247] 200] 101] B35 166 482] 508 T08]_759] 320 412 T31]_ 155 196]  120] 164 16| 62| 107|186 133] 170] 243] a7]__ 322] 301|378 336] 278 _2a7]_27a] 1ao] 58] 35| 40] 8] 131 57 724 Tii] 788 203]
TovinG Geo Type Gender Age Gender Age Age (Fine) T Education 2021 Fed Vote Visible Minority Tanguage
Total Prefer self| $50K- G Did not visible | Nen
BC | AB | sk | MB | oN | Qc | ATL |uUrban | Rural | Male |Female 1834 3554 | 55+ [ M 1834 | M3554 M55+ [ F18-34 [ Fa554 [ Fos+ | 1824 [ 2534 [ 3544 [ 4554 [ 5564 | 65+ [<s50K $100K+ | <=HS | Trade |univ+ | cPc | Lib | NDP | Bloc [Green| PPC | Other Indigenous Visible | English |French
describe <$100K e vote Minority | Vo
;?;“;:;j‘::l‘y BcCePU| 1500 10%| 15%| 13%| 16%| 119 13%| 17%| 14%| 6% 10%| 14% ag| 17| 14%| 8% 17% 11%|  5%| 18%| 16%| 1196| 19%| 16%| 18%| 8| 11%| 79| 15%| 12%|  14%| 14% 10%| 13%| %[ 13%| 29%| 13%| 13%| 20| 17%| 10% 17% 10% 13%|  12%| 13%
Cautiously accept and
work to accommodate | 58%| 57%| 45%| 55%| 49%| s58%| 67%| 52%| s8%| 55%| S5%| 0% 379| 48%| 57| e5% 46%|  53%| 63%| 50%| 60%| 66%| 519| 4796| 51%| 64| 59%| 68%| S0%| 03| 57| 52%|  59%| 6a%| aou| 70%| ssw| 7e%| 73| 33%6| 5| ae% 57% 50%|  60%| 55%| 68%
it
:::':/‘;:‘;5‘:2::"’"::"( 11%| ow| 10%| 21%| 13%| 13%| 8| ew| 10%| 15%| 14| 7% 2| 12%| 2% ow|  sse| 17| 1106| 10%|  ew| 7| ow| 43| 14| ow| | ove| ew| 1196 14| 13| 10| ew| 18| 6| sw| | ew| s2% 1% 1% %) 10w 12%| 6%
::ﬁg:v'"'s Eeravich] 76| 5| 123 6wl aw| 7| S| ew| ew| ew| T 6w | ow| 7| 5% 9% s sw| 9| ew| sw| 7| ew| 76| 7| ak| ew| ew 6% 8| 7% 8| 5| 13| 2| 2% 22%|  10% 6% 10% o6 7| 5%
't say T3%| 10%| 10%| 5%| 18%| 11%| 7%| 17%| 12%| 15%| 13%| 12% Ti%| _14%| 11%| 13% T3%|  11%| 16%|  14%|  11%6| 11%| 1a%| 14%| O%| 12%| 17%| 11%| 18%| 12% 8%| 14%| _ 13%| 9%| 16%| O] _o%| %[ 7% 5% | 0% 0% Tow| 2% 1% %
Top2box 70%| 67%| 60%| 68%| 65%| 69%| B0%| 60%| 72%| 62%| 66%| 74% 85%| 65%| 70%| 73% 63% | 64%| 69%| 67%| 77%| 77%| 70%| 63%| 69%| 72%| 70%| 75%| G5%|  72%|  70%| 66%|  60%| 77%| 54%| 83%| e4%| 89%| 85% T3% | 56% 3% 61%|  73%| 67%| 8%
10%| 24%| 30%| 11%| 20%| 18%| 13%] 23%| 18%| 23%| 20%| 18% 13%| 20%| 18%] 18% 20%| __10%| 20%| 23| _ 17%| 16%| 21%| 23%| 17%| 10%| 21%| 16%]| 26%] _ 17%| _ T6%| 21%| 219 1a%| 20%] 11%| 11%] 2%] 7% 27%] 3% 6% 26%] __17%| _ 21%] 1%
QGS. Suppose you were the parent of an 16 year-old child who, for the last few years, has been behaving in a way that shows an affinity for a gender identity other than the one they were assigned at birth based on their biological sex. what do you think your reaction would be?
Sample Size T020] 152 13| 84| B3] 249 201 105] 857] 151] 498 T07] 273 329] 418 T3] d61] 199]  134]  166] 210 71| 205] >i0] 110 iso] 2a7]  2a7]  3o5]  a10] 361 310]_3a0] 2ee] e8] i5a] 54| 6] 35 3] 145 £ 7% T3] 626 104
Province: Geo Type Gender Age GenderAge Age (Fine) L] Education 2021 Fed Vote Visible Minort Tanguage
College/ Non
Total 3
Bc | a8 | sk | mB | on | qc | ATL |urban | Rural | male | Femate | SN 15 34 | 3554 | 55+ | M18-34 | M 3554 [ MBS+ | 1834 | F35.5a | Fose | 18.24 | 2534 | 35.44 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ |<ssok [ $39K° | s100k+ | <=tis | Trade |univ+ | cpc | Lib | nop | Bioc |creen| ppc | other [P " indigenous | ViSIP'® [ visibie |Engiish |French
describe <8100K e vote Minority | V00
‘Eh"‘;“::‘hz“‘jj‘y AcCePU) 149 1996 129%| 12%| 17%| 129 15%| 16%| 15%| 9%| 14%| 15% s0%| 24%| 12%( 10% 23|  1196| 9| 25| 13%6| 1096| 2196| 25| 15| 89s| 13%| 796| 15|  16%|  14%| 13% 16%| 15%| %[ 16%| 20%| 9wl 10%| 4%l 30%| 13% 16% 14% 1a%|  14%| 16%
Cautiously accept and
work to accommodate | 57%| 56%| 42%| 52%| 490%| 57%| 65%| 58%| 57%| 57%| se%| 7% s6w| acw| sov| eov|  42%6| 55| e6w| a0w| acwe| 710| 44s6| acw| asoe| eo%| 64%| 72| s ssw| 61| 40%|  sow| 20| 51| 6w| 63| 7o%| ses| 21%| 70%| 4796 1% a1%|  61%|  5a%| 65%
it
::j';‘o""k'sl:z';:""::’“ 1206| 169%| 229| 1296| 1496| 11| 59| 119| 119 129 14%, 9% 36| 15%| 13%| 8% 10%| 15| 10| 10| 1206| 69| 1896| 139 1696| 86| 99| 79| 10| 14%|  10%| 15% 12%| 79| 179| 3| 29| 29| 26%| 60% 18% 20% 12% 1% 13%| 5%
Reject this behaviour
ey a| 3| 3%| ew| aw%| a%| 5| 5| a%| 6%| 5% 4% an| sw| 6w 2% 9% an| 3w 1% 8| 2%| 7| aw| | ew| 10| 4w 7% 3% 3| 6% 3| sw| 7| 3w 1%| 3| 3% 8% 6% 6% % 3| 4w 5%
tsay T3%|  6%| 21%| 10%| 16%| 16%| 10%| 10%| 13%| 16%| 1i%| 15% Too| 1106 18%| 1% 76| T5v| 12| 15%| 10| 10v| 10%| 12%| 18%| 18%| 13%| 10%| 1a%| 1o%|  1av%| 18%|  10%| 11%| 18%| %[ 6%| 7%| %[ 6% 7% 8% To%|  1i%| 1% 0%
TopZbox. T1%| 75%| 54%| 63%| 66%| 69%| BO%| 74%| 72%| 65%| 69%| 72% B6%| _69%| 63%| 78% 5% | _ G6%| 75%|  74%| _ 59%| B2%| 66%| 71%| 60%| 68%| 77%| 79%| 70%| _ 71%| _ 75%| 62%| _ 75%| 77%| 58%| B5%| O2%| 88%| 66%| 26%| 100%| 59% 57% G1%| _ 75%| _ 68%| 81%
18%| o%| 2a%| 25%| 219%| 20%| 15%| 15%| 17%| 22%| 17%| 18% 11%| 16%| 2a%] 14% 16%|  19%| 15%| 16%| 29%| 12%| 16%| 16%| 24%| 24%| 13%| 1a%| 20%| 15%|  15%| 23%|  13%| 16%| 25%| 12%| 6% 10%| 8%| 15% 23% 20% 26%|  14%| 10%| 14%
QGS. (ALL) Suppose you were the parent of an 8/12/16 year-old child who, for the last few years, has been behaving in a way that shows an affinity for a gender identity other than the one they were assigned at birth based on their biological sex. what do you think your reaction would be?
Sample Size 3016 452 401 255 262] 7a6] 603 307] 2517] _499] 1a66] 1545 322]__80a]_o71]_izal 707]___474]  585]  396]  494] Gb5] 204] G6O0] 587] 384] 510] 722] 744] 028 G67] 1004] _ 999] 073 704] 37 i7e] B[ iii] _ 16] 409 i) Ge0] _ 2is1]  oa3s] oel]
Province Geo Type Gender Age GonderAge Age (Fine) TRT Education 7021 Fed Vote Visible Minority Tanguage
T
Total Prefer self $50K- I (collcocd Did not visible | Non §
BC | AB | SK | MB | ON | QC | ATL |Urban | Rural | Male | Female | SoT| 1334 | 3554 | S5+ | M 1834 | M35:54 | M55+ | F18.34 | F3554 | F55+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <850K | el | $100K+ | <=HS | Trade | Unive | CPC | Lib | NDP | Bloc |Green | PPC | Other [°/ 0 indigenous | \iothE | Visible | English | French
school Min
Enthusiastically accept
e 12%| 12%| 13%| 9%| 16| 12%| 13%| 15%| 13%| 8%| 11%| 14% acom| 19%| 12%6| 8% 19|  10%| 79|  20%| 14%| 10%| 23%| 179| 15%| 89| 119%| 79| 15%| 1296| 1206| 12%|  12%| 14%| 5%| 13%| 27%| 10%| 12%6| 3%6| 18%| 129 15% 12%|  12%| 12%| 13%
Cautiously accept and
work to accommodate | 57%| 58%| 45%| 55%| 50%| 55%| 66%| 57%| 57%| 57%| s4%| s9% 30%| 49%| 53| 65% 4a%| 52| 63%| 5a%| 5w G6%| 43%| 51%| a8%| 61| 50%| 69w| 52| sow| saw| 51%|  s8%| 62%| 49%| 69%| eow| 78| 63%| 28%| 57| am% 51% a8%|  60%|  54%| 68%
it
fesisgthsluehayiout 12%| 129 14%| 19%| 149 149 9| 10%| 11%| 15%| 169 2| 133 14%| 10% 17| 18%| 13% % | 79| 15%| 12%| 16%| 10%| 119%| 99| 119%| 13%| 12%6| 14%|  120| m%| 10% 4 14 14 1 15% 1%|  13%
i work ta honae it % % %| 19%) % %| 8%| 10% %| 15%| 16%| 8% 3 o 8 3 9 9 5 6 o 9 3 8 9 6%| 4%| 6%| 14%| 30% 9% 3% 5% 3 3%| 6%
::ﬁ‘;:y""s BEETly 6%| 4%| 8%| 6w| 4| 6%| 5% s%| 6%| 6% 7w 5% sw| 7| 7| 4% 9% | 4% 5% 6%| 3| 8w 7w 7Tw| ew| 3| 4w 7% % 6% 6% 4| 10%| 3| 2% 1%| 2% 7% 8% 9% 4% 6% 5%
't say T3%| 15%| 20%| 11%| 16%| 13%| 10%| 13%| 13%| 1a%| 13%| 1a% o 1o%| 1a%| 13% T0%|  13%| 14%| 13%| 16%| 13%| 11%| 10%| 13%| 16%| 16%| 11%| 1o%|  10%| 12% To%| 11%| 17%| 10%| 8%| 6%| 8% 9% 3% 7| 12%| 5% 8%
Top2box 69%| 70%| 58%| 65%| 66%| 67%| 78%| 72%| 70%| 65%| 65%| 73% 50| 68%| 65%| 73% 62%|  61%| 60%| 74%| _ 69%| 76%| 66%| 68%| 63%| 68%| 70%| 75%| 68%| 71%| 70% 69% | _76%| 54%| B1%| 87%| 87%| 75% 60% 65% 60%| _ 72%| 66%| 81%
19%| 189%| 28%| 17%| 20%| 20%| 14%| 18%] 19%]| 20%| 20%| 18% 13%| 1ow| 21%] 17% 210%6]  20w| 18%| 176|220 T6%| 10| 10| 2196] 2196] 10| T6%| 22%|  16%|  18% 18%| 15%| 26| 13%| 10%| 6% 11% 26% 22% 25%]  17%]  20%] 13%




QGS. In New Brunswick, a proposed policy change would require parental consent for children younger than 16 who wish to change their preferred pronoun or name. Which policy do you prefer?

Tovince, Geo Type Gender Age Gender Age Age (Fine) L] Education 7021 Fed Vote Visible Minority Tanguage
Collegel Non
Total Prefer sel $50K- Did not| Visible
BC | AB | Sk | MB | ON | QG [ ATL |Urban | Rural | Male | Female [T ST 16.04 | 3554 | S5+ | M 1834 M 3554 | M55+ | F1034 | F3554 | Fs5e | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 45:54 | 5564 | 65+ | <850K | 00 | $100K+ | <=HS | Trade | Univs | CPC | Lib | NOP | Bloc |Green | PPC | other | P RO indigenous | (itEE | visible | English |French
school Min
Parents must be
‘v"/‘;‘:""s"f:‘:;::";c"““ 35%| 32%| 35%| 36%| 27%| 34%| 39%| 33%| 35%| 35%| 33| 379 16%| 33%| 33%| 373 33%| 30| 3496| 3496| 3596| 3096| 2096| 3596| 3196| 3596| 3a96| 3996| 3796| 33|  IS| 3% 36%| 38%| 30%| 39%| 35%| 44%| 34%| 14%| 28%| 38% 39% 32% 35%|  34%| 40%
differently
Parents must be
informed AND give a3%| a6%| 43%| 50%| 40%| a3%6| 49| 3a%| 420 a40%| 47%6| 39% 18%| 37| asw| 45 41%|  so%| s0%| m2w| 41%6| a410| 37es| 76| asoe| 4eoe| 46| aswe| 3m| asw|  4ds| 40%|  asw| 3a%| 64| 30%| 200| a20| 33| sa%| a306| 43% 43% a1%|  42%|  aa%| a0%
consent for this change
Parents should neither
beinformed nor havea | 14%| 14%| 14%| 10%| 16%| 16%| 11%| 23%| 15%| 9%| 12%| 16% sew| 223 13%| 11% 21|  119%| 8%| 24%| 15%| 13%| 28%| 20%| 15%| 10| 12%| 10%| 16%| 14%| 16%| 119|  12%6| 21%| 3%| 21| 34%| 8%| 20% 26%| 10% 12% 1%|  16%| 15%| 11%
sav - it's up to the child
i say 8% 8%| 7| %[ 7% 7%| O%| 10%| 8% 6% 7% 8% 7] 8w ow| % 5% o%| 8w 1% o%| 6| 7| 8%| 0% ow| 8% 6% % % %[ 10% 70| 70| a%| 10%| 10%| ow| a%| %[ 3% 1% % % 8% 8% o
QG7. If an individual wanted to begin hormone therapy at age eight, would you support or oppose this?
Sample Size To0a] _151] 133] 85| 4] 250] 202] 101] 625 181 485 272 _a21] 410 T3] i57] 190]  133]  16a] 220 7] 20i] 100] 132] 168|243 250 346 6a]_143] 66| 29] _36] 5] 133 £ 1L 73] 621 163
Tovince: Geo Type Age GonderAge Age (Fine) GG 021 Fed Vot Visible Minority Tanguage
Non
Total S
Bc | AB | sk [ mMB | oN | Qc | ATL |urban | Rural | Male |Female Pd'em selfl 1534 | 3554 | 55+ | M18:34 [ M 3554 | M55 | F18:34 | Fassa | Fose | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ |<ssok | 99 | s100k+ b | nop | Bloc |Green| prc | other [P9 Y indigenous | VISP'® | visible | Engiish |French
escribe <8100K vote Minority o
Stronalv support | o% %] 3% | %] a%] | &% 7 7 | 1% E | ow| 1% | o] 1] 6wl 3 E B B 7 © 5 7 E % % 7
Support 9% %) 6% _10%| 11% TI%| _10%| 3% 9% 0% 0% 15 5% 5 5 3% 12w 11 70| _18%| Ta%| T11%| 7% i 6% 11% 269 %] 1% 0% 9% e
Oppose 52% | 26% 18%| 20%| 21%| 2 T6%| 23%| 18%| 20%| 23% %] 20 77% 7 Ta%| 27%| 23%| 19%| 27| 26%| 18%| 15%| 18% 5% 18% 23%| 23% 2% 21| 21%| 75
Stronaly oppose 51%| _46% 66%| 51%| 52%| 4 57%| _a8%| 64%| 5r%| 4% 70| a1 50% T 62% | 57%| __31%| _ 48%| 51%| 31%| 45%| 54%| 56% P 52% | 5a% 94%|_100%| _aa: 8% 50%| _ 51%| 52%| 459
15%| 20% T0%| _18%| 13%] 1 12%| 16%| 11%| 12%| 18% 21|17 13% 0 14%| 1o%| oa%| 20%| 13%| 15%| 18%| 17| 16% Tow| 15%] 15% 19 16% 16%|  15%| 14%| 1o
Net: Support T2%] 8%, 6% 119 15%] 129%| 15%| 1a%| _ 7%| 11%| 1a% 36%| 22 % 21 10 3% 2% 14 9% | _29%| 20%| 14%| 10% 18% 8% 1% 14 4% 12| 12%| _13%| 12
Net: Oppose 72%| _72% B5%| 71%| 72%| 69%| 73%| 71%| B2%| 77%| 68% 43%] 61 %] B1% 69 76%| 5% 5a%| 67%| 78%| 56%| 63%| 69%| 74% 66%| 71%|  72% 100%] 100%] 67" 70% 72| 73%|  73%| 69%
QGT7. If an individual wanted to begin hormone therapy at age 12, would you Support or oppose this?
Sample Size So1] 148 13a] _ Bo] 5] 47| _200] 101] B35 Te6] aB2] 508 T08]_750]_320] a1z T31]_ 155 196]  120] 164 16| 62| 107] 186 133] 170] 243] a7] __ 3z2] 301|378 336] 278 _2a7] 7] 1ao] 58] 35| 40] 8] 131 57 724 T 7es]_203]
Tovine Geo Type Gender Age Gender Age Age (Fine) T Education 2021 Fed Vote Visible Minority Tanguage
Total Prefer self| $50K- G Did not Visible
Bc | a8 | sk | mB | oN | Qc | ATL [urban | Rural | Male |Female 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | M18-34 | M3554 M55+ | F18-34 | F35.54 | Fo5+ [ 1824 | 2534 | 3544 [ 45.54 | 5564 | 65+ [<ss0K $100K+ | <=HS | Trade |univ+ | cPc | Lib | NDP | Bloc [Green| PPC | Other Indigenous English |French
describe <8100K e vote Minority
Stronaly support Lo I 3 T % B G | Sw| % 3 Ti%| 4 W% 3% o%| 14 7 0| 79| 1o%] Sw%| 2% o%| 6%] o9 % % o% %7 0% 6%| 12%] 5| 2a% % 2% G &%
Support Ta%| 17 Ta% | 12%| 14%| 1 %[ 11%| 12%| 16% 2 7% 1 1% T 16| 8w i 20%| 14%| 21%| 15%| 18%| 1o%| 1 Tow| 1a%|  Tow| 17%| T1%|  13%| 20 55| 20%| 28%| 10%| 23% (2 I 15% 4% 14%
Oppose 23%| 17" T2%| _22%| 31%| 2 23%|_2: 25 21% 22%| 1 28% Z 6% | 33w ol 7| _24%| 20%| 22%| 14%| 19%| 2 30%| 22 23% | 23%| 23%| _ 20%| 23%| 17%| 2/%| 22%| 40%| 17%| 13%| 41%| 2 6% 0% | _32%
Stronalv oppose 2% 40 a3%|_43%| 33%| 4 0% | 5: % 3% T 36%| 4 1% 3 21%] 35 0% | 410 2o%| 39%| 43%| 62| 4 38%| 39 45% | a3%| 44%| 47| 34%| 70%| 29%| 20%| 22%| _ o%| 86w | 44%| a 38% 2%
Not sure/Can’t sav T6%] 21 T5%| 16%| 14%| 1. 17 14 7% 2 1a%| 1 15% T 4% 16 9% | 15%| 23%| 11%| 20%| 15%| 1 14% | 16 Ta%| __1a%| 15%|  16%| 17 8%| 10%| 19%| 24%| 28%| 2%| _7%| T 9% 15%)
Net: Support 20%| 22%] 1 30%| _10%| 22%| 1 21%| 17 23% 8% 28%| 1 16% 26% Ti%| 28%| o4%| 1ov| 28%| 28%| 23%| 14%| 12%| 18%| 23%|  18%| 20%| 10%|  16%| 26%| 6%| 26%| 40%| 14%| 46% o[ T 27% 21%
Net: Oppose 64%| 57%| 72%| 67%| 55%]| 65%] 63%| 6! 62%| 7 69 60% 21%| _58%| 63%] 70% 60% 74% | 56% 70| 65%| 49%| 61%| 67%| 71%| 73%| 68%| 61%| _ 68%|  66%| G6%| _ 69%| 67%| 87%| 55%| 41%| 62%| 25%| 08%| 85%| 64 55% 64%
QG7. If an individual wanted to begin hormone therapy at age 16, would you support or oppose this?
Sample Size Toz0] _152] 13| B4] 83 249] 201] 105] 857 151 498 To7]_273]_329] 418 T3] i61] 199]  134]  166] 2io] 71| 205] 2i0] 110 iso] 2a7] 2a7]  3e5]  310] 361 310] _3a0] 2ee] e8] i5a] 54| 6] 35 3] 145 B 7% T3] 626 104
Province: Geo Type Gender Age GenderAge Age (Fine) GG Education 021 Fed Vot Visible Minor Tanguage
Total Prefer self| $50K- College/ Did not visible | Non
BC | aB | sk | MB | OoN | Qc | ATL [Urban | Rural | Male |Female 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | M18:34 | M 3554 M55+ | F18-34 | F35.54 | Fo5+ [ 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <S50K $100K+ | <=Hs | Trade [univ+| cPc | Lib | NDP [ Bloc |Green | PPC [ Other Indigenous Visible | English | French
describe <8100K e vote Minority | VO
Strongly support Z S| o%| 79| 1o%| 10%[| e%| o%| 79 5 To%| 1a%| on] % Ta% S| 5% % S| ow| ow| aw| ow| 1% T % % % 10%| 17% % % % % A
Support T7%| _27%| 19%| 22%] 26% 22%| 18 24 25%| _26%| _16%| 22% 20%| __15%| 19% 7% 5% 1 T0%| o5%| 23%| _ 18%| _ 25%| 20%| _ 18% Ta% | _30%| 35% T6% 20% Trn| 22w 71%| 22%
Oppose 9 8% | 10%| 17%| 20%| 22%| 18%] 15%| 10%| 17 70| _16%| 15%| 21% 8% 11%| 25% 8% T6%| 1 21% 0% | 18%| 16%| 1o%|  1o% 8% | 10%| 10% 22% 9% 20%|  17%| 18%| 20%
Stronaly oppose 45% | _aa%| _36%| 25%| 28%, 9% | _38%| _31%] 22%|_27%| _43%| _32% 35%| __a9%| 31% 38% 4% 4 33% 30% | 36%| _ 32%| 38%| __40% 59% | _16%| 12% 36% 38% 33%| __34% 7% 2a%)
't say 9 21%| 11%| 21%| 20%| 14%| 10%] 19%| 17%| 20 To%| 17%| 19%| 19% 11%|  19%| 20% 19% 0% 2 8% 15%| 18%| 20%| 15%|  16%| 24 8% | 25%| 27% 18% 6% 22%|  18%| 18%| 21%
Net: Support 26%| _34%| 26%| 34%| 36%| 29 7% |26 33 S8%| _39%| 22%| 28% 36%| __20%| 23% 25% 2% 2 28% 6| 32%| _20%| 32| 28%| _ 25%| 3a%| 15%| 40%| 52% 24% 26% 3% 31% 8% _35%)
Net: Oppose 52%) 53%| 56%| 53%| 44%| 51%| 52%| 54%| 57 8 30%| 43w so%| 53% 53%|  60%| 5v%| 33 56% 58%| 60%| 54%| ©53%| 63%|  53%| 48%| 57%|  59%| 42| 77%| 35%| 21% 58% 58% 55%|  51%|  54%| 44%
QGT. (ALL) If an individual wanted to begin hormone therapy at age 8/12/16, would you support o oppose this?
Sample Size 3016] 452 401 7o5] 252] 746 G0S| 307] 2517] _499] 1466|1645 322]_s0a]_o7i] tzar 707 __47a] 585 396 494 Goo| 204 G600 567|384l 5io] 72| 744l o2 004 So9] 923 754] 37 i7e] B[ 11| 16] 400 i) Go0] _ 7i81]  2a3s] 58l
TovinG Geo Type Gender Age GenderAge Age (Fine) TRT Education 72021 Fed Vote Visible Minority Tanguage
Total Prefer self| $50K- Collcoc] Did not| visiole | Non
BC | AB | Sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL |Urban | Rural | Male | Female TSP 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | M 1834 | M 3554 | M55+ | F18.34 | F3554 | F55e | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <850K | Foel | $100K+ | <=HS | Trade | Unive | CPC | Lib | NDP | Bloc |Green | PPC | Other [°F0) indigenous | \iohE | Visible | English | French
school
Stronaly support [ I 2 5 B 5 T T P % 76%|11%| 4] 4% % W% o%| 1% 2 I (o I 7 E % % %% o 10%| 6%] 15 % % 5% 5 E
T5%| 16%| 12%| 13%| 20%| 14%| 15%] 16%| 15%| 11%| 13%| 16% 23%| 10w 13%| 13% 20%|  11%| 10%| 10%| 16w 15%| 20 Ta | 1ow| 11 4| 1ow| 13| 17| 13%|  13%| 1o% 1% 28%| 12%] 27 Ta%] 1% 7% 5% %] 15%
Oppose 21%| 21 9% _13%| 1 20%| _25%| 21%] 21 9% 21%| _20% 10%| _19%| 16%| 26% T0% | 1a%| 20%| 10%| 18%| 23%| 21 5% | _17%| 24 Toh| 20%| 22| _ 19%| 20%| _ 20%| 23%| 1 25% | _17%| _34%] 25 %[ 21%] 23% 20% 20% 0% | 25%
Stronaly oppose 42%| _40%| 53%| 55%| 46%| 43%| 34%| 43%| 40%| 53%| 46%|  38% 21%| a5%| 48%| 42%|  4106|  5oo| 43w o8%|  42%| 41%| 20 46% | 52w | 4t 0% | 38w | 44%| 43| a6%|  48%| 31%| 7 5% | 21%| 28%| 14%| 89%| 57%| 40% 1% 2% 3%
't say 16%] 19 %] _15%| 1 T7%] _18%| 13%| 17 3%| 15 18% 18%| _16%| 18%| 15% Ti%|  17%| 15%| 21%| 10%| 15%| 18 10%| 17%| 14%| 16%| 16%| _ 16%| _ 16%| 15%| _ 15%] 20% 20% | _22%| _18%] 20 3% 0w 19% 7% 19% 18%)
Net: Support 21%| 20%| 17%| 17%| 25%| 20%| 23%| 23%| 21%| 15%| 18%| 23% 51%| 30%| 18%| 17% 28%|  15%| 13%| 31%| 21%| 20%| 32% 20%| 15%| 15%| 18%| 24%|  10%| 21%| 1o%|  17%| 26%| 8%| 27%| 40%| 20%| 41% Ta%]_18% 2% 20% 23%
Net: Oppose 63%| _61%| 72%| 68%| 60%]| 63%] 59%| 64%| 61%] 72%| 68%| 59% 31%| 54%] 64%] 68% 61%| _ 69%| 72%|  47%| _ 60%| G64%| 50%| 65%| 61%] 69%| 71%| 66%| GO%| _ 65%|  62%| 66%| _ 68%| 54%| 85%| 51%| 38%| G62%| 39%| O7%| 78%| 63% 61% 2% 59%
QGS. (8 year old) Are there any sports where you feel this is inappropriate, or should the child be allowed to play whatever sport she wants in these all-girl leagues?
Sample Size 1004 151] 133] 85 84 250 202 101 825 181] 485 518 321] 410 138] 157 190 133] 164 220 71] 201 190 132 243 250 346] 355 344] 304 282 264] 143 66 29 36 133 59 211 734 821 183
Province Geo Type Gender Age Gender Age Age (Fine) L] Education 7021 Fed Vote Visible Minori Tanguage
Total Prefer sel $50K- College! Did not visible | Nen
BC | AB | Sk | MB | ON | QG | ATL |Urban | Rural | Male | Female [FEET ST 16.04 | 3554 | S5+ | M 1834 M 3554 | M55+ | F1834 | F3554 | F55e | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 45:54 | 5564 | 65+ | <850K | Toc | $100K+ | <= | Trade | Unive | CPC | Lib | NDP | Bloc |Green | PPC | other | PV F0l| indigenous | SRR | Visible: | English |French
school Min
She should be able to
play any sport she 319%| 28%| 26%| 219%| 36%| 29%| 3796| 31%| 3206 23%| 23%| 38% 60%| 37| 32| 26% 28%|  25%| 1796| 46%| 38%| 33%| 4so6| 34%| 31%| 3396 23%| 28| 30%| 25%| 31| 28%|  28%| 37| 13%| 35%| s0%| 36%| s1%| 9%| 11%| 33% 30% 31%|  30%| 20| 37%
wants with other girls
ltdependson the sport |  39%| 4a%| 36%| 35%| 32%| a410%| 3796| 38%| 39%| 41%| 36%| a2 21| 4106 320 43% 41%| 27| 40%| 41%| 38w| a6%| 369 4206| 33%| 32| 40%| aswe| 38| 4106| 37| 3e%|  40%| a0%| 31%| s0%| a0w| 38%| 3m36| 15%| sS%6| 459 30% 38%|  40%| 40| 3™
She should not be able
toplay any sportswith | 30%| 28%| 30%| 43%| 320 30%| 26%| 31%| 209%| 36%| 41%| 20% 19%| 223 36%| 31% 319 48| 42%| 13%6| 24%| 219| 199| 23%| 36%| 35| 37| 27%6| 23| 4| 32| 3s%| 30w 23%| s6%| 15%| 10%| 26%| 12%| 77%6| 3s%6| 22% 30% 31%|  30%| 3% 26%
other girls




QGs.

(12 year old) Are there any sports where you feel this is inappropriate, or should the child be allowed to play whatever sport she wants in these all-girl leagues?

Sample Size So1] 148 134] 86|  85] 247] 200 101] B35] 166] 482 3v) 31 155] T20] 164 62] 107 186 133 170] 243 2ar] __ 322] 301 378 3] _o78] _ar] 27| 1a0] 58] 3] 40] B8] 131 57 724 711 788] 203
Tovince: Geo Type Gender GenderAge Age (Fine) GG] Education 021 Fed Vote Visible Minority Tanguage
Total Prefer self $50K- I [cclleus) Did not visible | Nom
BC | AB | sk | MB | ON | Qc | ATL |urban | Rural | Male |Female 1834 [ 3554 | 55+ | M18-34 | M3554 [ M55+ [ F18-34 [ F35.54 [ F55+ | 18-24 [ 2534 [ 35.44 [ 4554 [ 5564 [ 65+ [ <s50K $100K+ | <=Hs | Trade [univ+| cPC | Lib | NDP | Bloc |Green | PPC [ Other Indigenous Visible | English | French
describe <8100K e vote Minority | V0
She should be able to
play any sport she 27%| 26%| 21%| 24%| 20%| 28%| 31%| 27%| 20%| 220 17%| 379 60%| 3206| 28%| 24% 24%| 15| 15%| 40%| 41%| 33%| 3196| 32%| 31%| 25| 23%| 25%| 31| 27%6| 23%| 27%|  25%| a1%6| mw| 31%| s2%| 27%| e2%| 8| 28%| 28% 40% 20| 21| 27w 3%
wants with other girls.
ltdepends on the sport |  38%| 39%| 41%| 25%| 29%| 379| 4296| 40%| 38%| 38%| 40%| 3% 220 37| 38| 39% 30%|  a1%| 30%| 35%| 36%| 39%| 4e9s| 34%| 3s%6| 43| 30%| 3ow| 35| a106| 37| 36%|  a0%| 38| 3796| 46| 29%| 51| 30%| 129 28%| 37 31% 36%|  40%| 379 41%
She should not be able
toplay any sportswith | 34%| 35%| 38%| 50%| 4206 35%| 27%| 33%| 33%| 40%| 43%| 26% 8| 319 33m| 37 3796|  aa%| 4e%| 25%| 24%| 20%| 23%| 34%| 3a%| 33%| 38%| 36%| 3a%| 32%| 40| 36%| 35%| 31%| 55| 23%| 19%| 21%| 89| s0%| aa%| 35% 20% a0%|  33%|  36%| 28%
other girls
QGB. (16 year old) Are there any sports where you feel this is inappropriate, or should the child be allowed to play whatever sport she wants in these all-girl leagues?
Sample Size 1020] 152 13| 84| B3] 249 201 105] 857 298] 520] T07]__273] 329 418 T3] 161 T3a]_ T66] 210 71| 202] 210] 110] 182] 237] 247] _ 325]  319] 361 310]_3a0] _o86] 258|154 5a] _ Te] 3] 3] 145 £ 736] 6% 103
Tovince: Geo Type Gender Age GenderAge Age (Fine) GG Education 7021 Fed Vote Visible Minority Tanguage
Total Prefer sel $50K- I [cclleus) Did not visible | Nom
BC | AB | sk | MB | ON | Qc | ATL |urban | Rural | Male |Female 1834 [ 3554 | 55+ M 1834 | M3554 [ M55+ [ F18-34 [ F35.54 [ F55+ | 18-24 [ 2534 [ 35.44 [ 4554 [ 5564 [ 65+ [ <s50K $100K+ | <=Hs | Trade [univ+| cPC | Lib | NDP | Bloc |Green | PPC [ Other Indigenous Visible | English | French
describe <8100K e vote Minority | VO
She should be able to
play any sport she 27%| 28%| 19%| 10%| 25%| 24%| 33%| 34%| 27%| 23%| 10%| 34% sev| 38%e| 24%| 220 279  15%| 16%| 40w| 32w 28%| 3ses| a3ew| 220| 2796| 18%| 25%| 31| 24%| 25| 26%|  23%| 31%| o%| 3a%| aswe| asee| 15| 29| 30%| 20% 24% 250  21%|  25%| 34%
wants with other girls.
ltdepends on the sport |  36%| 39%| 35%| 36%| 34%| 35%| 389%| 31%| 379%| 30%| 36%| 3% 24| 333 33| 40% 36%|  35%| 38%| 30%| 31%| 41%| 28| 34%| 3796| 28| 42%6| 3sw| 33%| 38| 37| 30%|  30%| 4ow| 33%| 30%| a1%6| 3796| sass| 9%| 31%6| 32 36% a0%|  35%|  36%| 37%
She should not be able
toplayany sportswith | 38%| 32| 479| as%| a1%| 419 29%| 35%| 36%| 4796| as%| 3% 18%| 30w 43%| 38% aros|  so%| 4e%| 22%| 37| 31%| 36| 2796| a20| aeo| 40%| 37| 369| 3ew| 38| 4s%|  38%| 29%| 58| 2796| 14%| 18%| 319 s8%| 39%| 39% 40% 35%|  38%| 30%| 29%
other girls
QGS. (8/12/16 year old) Are there any sports where you feel this is inappropriate, or should the child be allowed to play whatever sport she wants in these all-girl leagues?
Sample Size 016 452 401 255 252] 746|603 307] 2517] _499] 1aee] 1545 322]_B0a] ori] it 207] 474 _585] 306 404] 655] 204 600 510] _722] 7aa] _ o28] _ 067] 1004 523815 704] 437]_i7e] 80| 1] 6] 409 iz G60] _ 2iei]  243s] 68l
Province. Geo Type Gend Age Gender-Age T Education 2021 Fed Vote Visible Minori Tanguage
Total Prefer sel $50K- I (collusy Did not visible | Non
BC | AB | sk | MB | ON | Qc | ATL |Urban | Rural | Male |Female 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | M 1834 | M3554 M55+ | F18-34 | F35.54 | Fo5+ [ 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ |<$50K $100K+ | <=Hs | Trade [univ+| cPc | Lib | NDP [ Bloc |Green | PPC [ Other Indigenous Visible | English | French
describe <$100K ot vote Minority | o0
'She should be able to
play any sport she 28%| 28%| 22%| 22%| 30%| 27%| 349 31%| 29%| 23%| 20%| 36% 62%| acw| 28%| 24% 26%|  18%| 16%| 4sw| 37| 31%| 37oe| asw| 28%| 28| 219 26%| 34| 25%| 27| 27%|  25%| 33| 10%| 33%| a0w| 36%| 40| 76| 23%| 30% 35% 21| 28%| 27w 34w
wants with other girls
Itdepends onthe sport |  38%| 41%| 3796| 32| 32| 3796| 39%| 36%| 38%| 37| 37| 3% 23m| 3796| 35%| 419 30%|  3a%| 30%| 3s%| 35w 42| 36| 37%6| 3s%6| 34%| 41%| a1%6| 36%| a0%| 37| 35%|  30%| 3ow| 33| as%| 37| a206| 38| 12%6| 37| 38% 32% 38%| 38%| 3% 38%
She should not be able
toplay any sportswith | 34%| 32%| 41%| 46%| 38%| 36%| 27%| 33%| 33%| 41%| 43%| 26% 15%| 28%| 37%6| 35% 3s%| 47| 4s%| 20%| 28%| 27%| 26| 28%| 37%| 3790| 38%| 33| 31| 3sw| 369| 30%|  35%| 28%| 69| 219| 14%| 22%| 14| 81%| a0%| 32% 33% 35%|  34%| 35%| 28%
other girls
QGO. (8/12/16 year old) Which sports would you not allow this child to play with other girls?
Sample Size 016 452 401 255 252] 746|603 307] 2517] _499] 1a6e] 1545 S22]_80a] 71| 124l 207] 474 _585] _ 306]  404] Gb5] 204] 6O0] 587] 384] 510] 725] 744] 28] _ G67] 1004 523815 704] _437]_i7e] _ B0] 1] 16 400 iz Go0] _ 2iei] 2435|681
Province. Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) T Education 2021 Fed Vote Visible Minort Tanguage
Total Prefer sel] $50K- I (collusy Did not visible | Non
BC | AB | sk | MB | ON | Qc | ATL |Urban | Rural | Male |Female 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | M 1834 | M3554 M55+ | F18-34 | F35.54 | Fo5+ [ 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ |<S50K $100K+ | <=Hs | Trade [univ+| cPc | Lib | NDP [ Bloc |Green | PPC [ Other Indigenous Visible | English | French
describe <$100K ot vote Minority | 0
Wresting G2%| 62%| 5ov| 610 57%| G64%| 63%| 63%| 62%] 63%| 62%| 63% G0%|_64%| 57%] 64% G2%|  579%| 66%|  68%| 50V G3v| 68%| 63%| 62%] 5O%| 68%| 6Ov| G|  63%|  629%| 64%|  61%| 62%| 529| 68%| 7av| Govo| B2%| 64%| 48%] 5% &% SI%|  6o%|  6o%| 6%
37%| 30%| 33%| 32%| 30%| 41%| 36%| 38%| 37%| 35%| 30%| 34% 40%|_42%| _36%| _34% 42%| _ 39%| 38%| 410  33%| 32%| 52%| 38%| 38%| 31%| 32%| 36%| 33%| _ 38%| _ 41%| 36%| _ 38%| 36%| 29%| 43%| 40%| 32%| 38%| 51%| 48%| 35% 2% 32%| _ 38%| _37%| 34%
:‘em”“(aka"““"d 28%| 21%| 22%| 30%| 16%| 30%| 3496 19%| 28%| 28%| 20%| 27% 21| so%| 28%| 24% 28%|  30%| 28%| 38%| 26%| 220| 4dse| 28%| 20%| 28%| 27%| 23| 21| 31%|  30% 279 29%| 20%| 28%| 26%| 33| s53%| 269%| 27%6| 21% 19% 26%|  20%| 26%| 35%
Swimming 25%| _26%| 22%| 23%| 10%| 27%| 26%| 1a%| 25%| 27%| 23%| 2 Tov| 20%| 26%| 23% 230  2a%| 22%| 35%|  28%| 23%| 35%| 26%| 30%| 20%| 23%| 22%| 2% | o5% 2a%| 27%| 25%| 23%| 21%| 8% 38%| 30%| 48%| 27% 0% 2% | 2Th|  2a%| 2%
Hockey 20%| _17%] _19%] _17%| _18%| 23%| 2t 2 20%]_26%] 2 T Ta%|_23%| _26%| 19% 2% 29%| 2 T7%|  24%| 15%| 24%| 23%| 28%| 23%| 19%| 10%| 20% a%| _22% 20% | _22%| 19%| 24%| 20%| 30%| 20%| 36% 23% 31% 0% 22| 21%| 21
asketball 8%| 6% 11%| 13%| 12%| 89 9 %[ 8% 7% 109 5%| 15%| 70| 5% 2% 10% Te%|  a%|  ow| 2 T0%| 6%|  8%| 5%| 6% 10% 0% 7% %[ 6w| 12%| 6%| 6% ow| 3%| 5w| 16| 11% 6% 1% % %] 8%
occer T T T9%| __5%| 9% T S a%|_10%] 7] 6% 10% 9% 10% 5% 5%| 1 8% 5% 10%| 5% % B%| 5% 8%| %[ 4% 8%| 3% 5% 5% 7% 9% % %] 6%
aseball/Softball 5%| 79| 6%| 2%| 4%| 59 9 %] 5% 59 9 %[ 6%| 8% 3% 8% 8% 3% T 3% 50| 70| 8% 4% % 5% 5w 3%| %[ 3%| 6%| 8% T6%] 9% % % 5% 5%| 6%
All of them 26%| 2a%| 31%| 310| 35%| 2av| 23%| 20%| 25%| 28%| 27%| 2 7% _20%] _30%] 26% 2o%| _ 3%| 2 i8%| 28| oow| T 21%| 210 aa%| 20%| 24%| 25| _2rw| _ 25% 28%| 25%| 36%| 20%| 18%| 21%] 8% 523 31% 26% 3i%|__ 24%| 6% 23%
QG10. [Top2box] Agreement with statements
TovinG Geo Type Gender Age Gonder Age Age (Fine) T Education 2021 Fed Vot VisTble Minority Tanguage
College/ Non
Total Prefer sel] $50K- Did not Visible
Bc | AB | sk | MB | oN | Q¢ | ATL |uUrban | Rural | Male |Female 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | M18-34 | M3554 M55+ | F18-34 | F35-54 | F55+ [ 18-24 | 2534 | 3544 [ 45-54 | 5564 | 65+ |<s50K $100K+ [ <=HS | Trade [uUniv+ [ cPC [ Lib | NDP [ Bloc [Green | PPC | Other Indigenous Visible | English |French
describe <$100K e vote Minority | Vo
Increasing acceptance
“’S’;’:";ngz?gzzgf"p'e 64%| 66%| 53%| 51%| 61%| 65%| 67%| 71%| 65%| 56%| 59%|  69% 81%| 69%| 60%| 6% 636  53%| 60| 7596| 6796| 6796| 6896| 70| 60| 59| 639 65| 64ss| 6|  66%| 7% 620( 75%| 40%| 82%| 88%| 66%| 85%| 179| 63| 63 65% 60% 65%|  64%| 66%
progress
Transgender people
;alzc":':::;u" — 719%| 74%| 65%| 66%| 73%| 69%| 74%| 78%| 73%| 63%| 67%| 76% 83n| 75| 67| 73% 70% 63%| 67%| 79%| 719%| 77| 73%| 75%| 67%| 66| 67%| 77| 73%|  72%|  72%| e7% 69%| 79%| 52%| 86%| 91%| 77%| 86%| 23%| 72%| 71% 69% 67% 3% 71%| 73%
daily lives
Everyone should put
::Z‘y’)'fr'“’l:‘:"":c?l;s"e‘ 20%| 22%| 21%| 17%| 20%| 22%| 24%| 18%| 23%| 17%| 19%|  24% 30%| 32%| 18%| 17% 25%| 15| 18| 40| 2206| 1696| 3596| 3206| 23| 1296| 1d96| 1096 25| 20%| 21%| 21% 17%| 279| 12%| 23%6| 35%| 219%| 36%| %[ 200| 24% 22% 27% 20%|  22%| 22%
media profilesiemails
QG10. [Bottom2box] Agreement with statements
Province Geo Type Gender Age Gender Age Age (Fine) L] Education 7021 Fed Vote Visible Minorit Tanguage
College/ Non
Total Prefer sel| $50K- . Did not Visible
BC | a8 | sk | MB | OoN | Qc | ATL [urban | Rural | Male |Female 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | M18:34 | M3554 M55+ | F18-34 | F35.54 | F55+ [ 18.24 | 2534 | 3544 | 45.54 | 5564 | 65+ | <$50K $100k+ | <=Hs | Trade [univ+| cPc | Lib | NDP [ Bioc |Green | PPC [ Other Indigenous Visible | English | French
describe <$100K et vote Minority | i)
Increasing acceptance
f’:;’:’;?z:‘:z'm‘:""'e 28%| 26%| 38%| 40%| 32%| 27%| 249| 23%| 26%| 36%| 33%6| 22% 15%| 23%| 32| 28% 20%|  39%| 32%| 1796| 25%| 24%| 2496| 23%6| 320| 30| 28%| 28| 279| 2796|  28%| 33%|  30%| 19%| 51%| 10%| 8| 220| 119 78%| 37%6| 20% 26% 30%| 27| 20| 24%
progress
Transgender people
e e omintherr | 19%| 18%| 22| 22%| 18| 20| 1s%| 14%| 1s06| 25%| 23| 14% on| 18%| 23%| 16% 24%| 27| 20%| 12%| 10w 120| 19%| 18%| 23%| 23%| 20%| 13| 17%| 10%| 20%| 219|  21%| 13%| 35| 79| sw| 9%| 76| e6%| 20| 18% 23% 22| 17| 10%| 16%
daily lives
Everyone should put
t:z‘y')‘:;“t:‘:"";(c"lzl el eso| 65| esvw| 70%| 65| 65| eav| e6%| 65| 70%| e9%| 6206 agm| 57%| 69%| 67% 66%|  74%| e6%| 49%| e5%| 68%| 5796| s8%| 65| 76| 73| 63| S| 6796| 68%| es%|  69%| 61%| 81%| 59%| 49%| Gav| s0%| 91%| 67%| 63% 65% 61%|  66%| 65%| 66%
media profilesfemails




QG10. Agreement - Increasing acceptance of transgender people is a sign of social progress

Tovince Geo Type Gender 7ge Gender Age Age (Fine) o) Education 3021 Fed Vore Visible Minorty Tanguage
Total Prefer self| $50K- s | CoNeee! Did not visible | Non ’
BC AB SK. MB ON QC ATL | Urban | Rural | Male | Female 18-34 | 35-54 55+ M 18-34 | M 35-54 | M 55+ | F 18-34 | F 35-54 | F 55+ | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ | <$50K $100K+ | <=HS Trade Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP Bloc | Green | PPC | Other Indigenous . Visible | English |French
describe <$100f Behonl vote Minority
Stronaly aaree 27¢ 23% 23% 26% 24% 15% 19%] 5 32% 22% 18% 28% 18% 13% 35 25 22% 32% 32% 24% 19% 19% 17% 24% 24% 23% 18% 21% 30% 6% 33¢ o 43¢ 19¢ 38¢ A 12% 22¢ 2 2 23% 22¢
Aaree 34¢ 41% 43% 44% 41% 41% 40% 2 3 38% 46% 35% 35% 47 4 4 45% 35% 38% 36% 40% 44% 47% 39% 40% 43% 9 40% 45% 49% 4 46% 48% 139 51% 41% Al 3 40% 449
isaaree 9 12%] 11%] 11%] 12%] 15% 15% 1 13% 13% 12% 16% 1 11% 10% 11% 13% 12% 13% 13% 12% 13% 11% 4 13% 10% 6 13¢ 7 16¢ o 16% 14¢ 1 1 12% 11¢
trongly disaaree 23 16% 13%] 12% 15% 21% 19% 1 19% 15% 17% 22% 1 1 13% 14% 12% 20% 18% 15% 15% 15% 15% 16% 9 18% 10% 59% 99 A& 62% 21% 159% 1 1 16% 139
't say. 7 6] 8% 9% 6% 8% 8% 8% 9% 8% 8% 8% 9% 8% 7% 7% 11% 9% 8% 10% 9% 6% 0 8% 6% 8 12¢ A 5 8 8% 11¢
‘op2box_ 61¢ 65% 67% 71% 65% 56% 59% 81 6 60% 64% 63% 53% 6 7 6 67% 68% 70% 60% 59% 63% 65% 64% 64% 66% 7 62% 75% 82% 8 66% 85¢ 179 63% 63% 6 6 64% 66%
Botte b 32% 27% 24% 23% 26% 36% 33% 15 23 32% 28% 29% 39% 32 1 25 24% 24% 23% 32% 30% 28% 28% 27% 27% 28% 33% 30% 19% 51% 10% 8% 22% 11 78% 37% 29% 26% 29% 249
QG10. Agreement - Transgender people face a ot of discrimination in their daily lives
Tovince Teo Type Gender Age Cender-Age Age (Fne) T Education 7021 Fed Vote VisTble Moty Tanguage
Total Prefer self| $50K- s | CoNeee! Did not visible | Non ’
BC AB SK. MB ON QC ATL | Urban | Rural | Male | Female 18-34 | 35-54 55+ M 18-34 | M 35-54 | M 55+ | F 18-34 | F 35-54 | F 55+ | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ | <$50K $100K+ | <=HS Trade Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP Bloc | Green | PPC | Other Indigenous . Visible | English |French
describe <$100K Behosl vote Minority
Stronaly aaree 32% 29% 30% 27% 3 4% | 32% 40% 34% 26% 27% 3 67%]| 38% 32% 29% 32% 7% 23% 44¢ 36% 35% 44¢ 36% 33% 30% 29% 30¢ 34¢ 31% 34% 29% 29% 40% 13% 44¢ 57 23¢ 50¢ i 17 31¢ 36¢ 30%
Aaree 39% 45% 35% 39% 3 6% | 42% 38% 39% 38% 40% 3t 16%| 3 5% 43% 3 6% 44% 3 34% 43% 2 39%| 35% 36% 38% 47 39 41% 38% 38% 40% 39% 39% 42% 3 54% 36 7 54¢ 39% 33% 37%
isaaree 11%) 12%] 11%] 16% 1% 9% 9% 10% 15% 12%] 3% 2% 11% 1 2% 13% 12% 9% 8% | 1 2% 11% 14% 9 9 11% 11% 12% 12% 7% 19% 5 7 6 7 13¢ 1 14¢ 11%
trongly disaaree 8% 7% 11%] 7% 1 | 10% 6% 5% 8% 10% 11%] 6%)| 2% 5% 1 6% 6% 8% 3% 1 9% 1% 12% 6% & 7 8% 9% 9% 9% 6% 16% 2 29 2 9 T 9 11%
't say. 10% 8% 13%] 12%] 8% 10% 11%] 8% 10% 12%] 10% 1 7% 0% 12% 0% 13% 10% 11% 7% 0% 11% 13% 11 10¢ 9% 8% 12% 10% 8% 13% 7 15¢ 7 0 8 1 8 11%
‘op2box_ 65% 66% 73% 69% 74% 78% 73% 63% 67% 7 83%] 7 7% 73% i 3% 67% 7 71% T7% i 75% 7% 66% 67% 77 73 72% 72% 67% 69% 79% 52% 86¢ 9: T7% 86¢ 3 72 7 69¢ 67%
Botte b 22% 22% 18% 20% 15% 14% 18% 25% 23% 1 9% 1 23% 16% 2 7% 20% 12 19% 12% 1 18% 23% 23% 20% 13% 17¢ 19% 20% 21% 21% 13% 35% 7 5% 9% 7 66% 20% 18% 23% 22% 1 19% 16%)
QG10. Agreement - Everyone should put their pronouns (he, she, they) in their social media profiles/emails
Frovince. Geo Type Gender Age GenderAge Age (Fine) T Education 7021 Fed Vot VISIBIE MInorT Tanguage
Total Prefer self| $50K- o | Cotegel Did not visible | Non
Bc | a8 | sk [ mMB | on | Qc | ATL |urban | Rural | Male |Female 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | M18-34 [ M35:54 | M55+ | F1834 [ F35:54 | F55+ | 18-24 [ 2534 | 35-44 | 4554 | 55.64 | 65+ [<s50K $100K+ | <=Hs | Trade | Univ+| cpc | Lib | NDP [ Bloc |Green | PPC | Other Indigenous Visible | English |French
describe <$100K ol vote Minority Min
Stronalv aaree 4 6 9 5¢ 7% 6 6 5¢ 7% 18%| 10¢ d| 5% 4% 7% 3% 4% 10% 5% 3% 3% 4% 7% 3% 6% [ 6% 6% 2% 5% A 10% 7% 9 6%)|
Aaree 1¢ 18 1¢ 11 6] 11 1T 16% 12 7 1 4 18% 22%| 22 14% 14% 18% 12% 14% 22% 18% 8% 11% 15% 18% 17% 15% 5% 1 21% 10% 18% 17 26% 22% 17% 13 1t 1 16%)|
isaaree 3 27¢ 2! 27¢ 26¢ 30¢ 31% 33¢ 2! 9 30% 27%]| 27 27% 33% 28% 25% 33% 25% 24% 32% 33% 33% 32% 31% 26% 9 3 31% 23% 37% 30¢ 36% 15% 31% 34¢ 28 2 30%|
tronaly disaaree 3 38¢ Al 43¢ 39¢ 35¢ 32% 32¢ A 39 32% 20% 30¢ 42% 34% 38% 49% 33% 33% 41% 44% 40% 30% 26% 36% 42% 69 A 31% 58% 22% 34 14% 53% 31% 31 3 3 35%
't sav. 13%| 13 1 13 15¢ 14¢ 13%] 16 1 3 14% 13%| 10¢ J| 12% 15% 9% 12% 16% 8% 11% 13% 12% 13% 18% 16% 13% 11% A 13% 12% 6% 18% 15% 15% 14% 11% 13% 13% 12% 1 13%
‘0p2box. 22¢ 22¢ 21¢ 1T 20¢ 22¢ 24% 18 1 9 24% 39%] 32 18% 17% 25% 15% 18% 35% 32% 23% 12% 14% 19% 25% 20% 21% 21%| 17% 27% 12% 23% 35% 21% 36% 22% 24% 22% 27% 22% 22%|
65% 65% 68% 70% 65% 65% 64% 66% 65% 70% 69% 62% 48%| 57 69% 67% 66% 74% 66% 57% 58% 65% 76% 73% 63% 59% 67% 68% 659 69% 61% 81% 59% 49% 64% 50% 67% 63% 65% 61% 66% 65% 66%|
QG11. And when you think of companies advertising their support for LGETQ2+ causes, would you like to see more or less of this:
Frovince. Geo Type Gender Age GenderAge Age (Fine) T Education 7021 Fed Vot VISIBIE MInorT Tanguage
Total Prefer self| $50K- o | Cotegel Did not visible | Non
BC | AB | Sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL |urban | Rural | Male | Female [2ETSET| 16.94 | 3554 | S5+ | M 1834 | M 3554 | M55 | F1834 | F3554 | FS5e | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <850K | 3o | $100K+ | <= | Trade | Unive | CPC | Lib | NOP | Bloc |Green | PPC | other | P Fol| indigenous | SRR | visible: | Engish |French
school Min
More 21% 17 17%! 18 2 21% 5% | 22% 22% 16 16 26% 44%) 26% 18% 20% 21% 13% 15% 32% 22% 25% 22% 28% 19 17% 19% 21% 20¢ d| 21% 24% 16% 19% 30% 3% 33% Al 26% 24% 3% 11% 7% 22% 21% 21% 20% 25%|
About the same 31% 35 24% 2 2 31% 5% | 30% 32% 2 2 33% 24%| 33% 30% 31% 32% 26% 30% 35% 27% 30% 31% 32%| 32% 30% 29% 31% 33% 22% 40% 3 43% 42% 6% 19% 4% 31% 33% 31% 30% 35%!
Less 39% 39¢ 51% 5( 4 40% 8% | 40% 37% 5( A 31% 22%| 31% 42% 41% 39% 50% 48% 22% 45% 42% 40% 37 38% 39% 45% 41% 29% 68% 19% 1 20% 19% 84% 60% 7% 36% 39% 39% 41% 28%|
't say. 9% 9 8% 8% 2% 9% 9% 9% 10% 10% 10% 8% 8% 11% 8% 11% 11% 8% 8% 11 10% 6% 10% 9% 8% 7% 8% 11% 15% 7% 11% 3% 12% 7% 9% 9% 11%]




